Form **PTO-1594** R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101854789 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bellissimo Fonds SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC Internal Address: Street Address: 985 MORAGA Rd + 203 Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership City: LAFRYETTE State: CA Zip: 84549 Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship____ SEP 2 4 211 Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No General Partnership____ Limited Partnership CBLIF. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Merger Corporation-State____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.987.023 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Veff Mc Guire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____\$ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Bellissimo Foods 8. Deposit account number: City: LRFAYETTE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9-18-01 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231

00000250 1987023

09/25/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of \$2,500.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Saputo Cheese USA Inc., successor-in-interest to Avonmore Cheese, Inc., hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to International Foodservice Distributors Co., LLC. d/b/a Bellissimo Foods, to the extent of its ownership, all of its right, title, interest and goodwill in the mark TESORO DEL SOL and Design, U.S. Registration No. 1,987,023 originally issued July 16, 1996 in the name of Avonmore Cheese, Inc.

Saputo Cheese USA Inc. provides herewith evidence of its title to the registration from Avonmore Cheese, Inc.

By executing this Assignment, Saputo Cheese USA Inc. only represents that it is the successor-in-interest to the TESORO DEL SOL and Design mark and registration. and assigns and conveys all of its interest without warranty or guarantee that the mark TESORO DEL SOL or its registration is free from any claims.

Dated this	174	day of	aug	wt_	, 200	1
------------	-----	--------	-----	-----	-------	---

SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. Successor-In-interest to

AVONMORE CHEESE, INC.

State of MUROW)

County of Yake)

On this 174h day of Chaquest 2001, personally appeared before me Funt Sapulo dr., the signer of the foregoing instrument, who signed the same on behalf of Saputo Cheese USA Inc., pursuant to the authority granted in its by-laws.

OFFICIAL SEAL JULIE ANN HOPKINS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS { MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-30-2002 }

My commission expires: 9-30-2002

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

391432/D/1 B 8801

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0275